

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 202 OF 2026

Poonam Abhijit Mulik And Anr	PETITIONER
V/S	
Abhijit Atmaram Mulik And Ors	RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Learned Petitioner, S.O. to 08/05/2026
(H.O.B.)

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)