

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 202 OF 2026

Poonam Abhijit Mulik And Anr ... Petitioners

Versus

Abhijit Atmaram Mulik And Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Avesh Ghadge for the Petitioners.

Mr. Shrikant Yadav, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 8th MAY 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Liberty to move before the Vacation Court.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]